

**Urgyan Dorje Vs. UOI & Ors.**

**CWP No.8934 of 2023**

**24.08.2024 Present:** Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shrishoo, CGC for respondent No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y. P. S. Dhaulta and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 & 5 -State.

Learned Central Government Counsel states that reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in file, if in order. Reply on behalf of remaining respondents be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

August 24, 2024  
(R.Atal)