

Urgyan Dorje vs. Union of India and others

CWP No.8934 of 2023

09.12.2024 Present Mr. C.D.Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Replies on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 09,2024
(shankar)