

**Urgyan Dorje & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 8934 of 2023.**

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over instructions dated 19.08.2025, received from Deputy Commissioner, District Kinnaur at Reckong-Peo, along-with an Inspection Report. Same are ordered to be taken on record. In terms of the instructions, though the site was inspected on 18.08.2025, however, it stands spelled out in the Inspection Report that to carry out the orders passed by this Court formal demarcation of the land is necessary and for this purpose, the concerned Revenue Authority has already been instructed to do the needful.

Learned Additional Advocate General submitted that the case be taken after three weeks, so that in case the demarcation is conducted in the interregnum, outcome thereof can be informed to the Court.

List on **24.09.2025**, as prayed for. Fresh instructions, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 20, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)