

**Urgyan Dorje & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 8934 of 2023.**

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant, Advocate, vice Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List in the month of December, 2025, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 24, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)