

Urgyan Dorje & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.8934 of 2023

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Learned Deputy Advocate General informs the Court that necessary directions stand carried out. He has placed on record the report in this regard furnished by Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur District at Reckong Peo, H.P. The same is ordered to be taken on record. The Court further stands informed that copies of the Demarcation Report have been handed over to learned Counsel for the parties. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that a week's time be granted to peruse the same.

As prayed for, list on **24.12.2025**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 12, 2025
(Rishi)