

Urgyan Dorje and others vs UOI and others

**CWP No. 8934 of 2023**

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 4 and 5-State.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 07.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 24, 2025  
(narender)