

**Urgyan Dorje and others versus UOI and others**

**CWP No.8934/2023**

**09.03.2026**

Present: Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Standing Counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 & 5.

Heard. In view of documents on record, learned Central Government Standing Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 prays for and is allowed two days time to have instructions with respect to acquisition of land falling under Annexure-A, Category-I.

List on 12.03.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**March, 09, 2026**  
*(yogesh)*