

Urgyan Dorge & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 8934/2023

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents No.4 & 5.

Previous order has not been complied with.

No meaningful instructions have been placed on record.

In view of the reports already on record, learned Senior Panel Counsel is allowed two weeks' time and no more to place on record instructions/response to the reports on record, failing which, appropriate order shall be passed.

List on **09.04.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

12th March, 2026 (Rohit)