

Urgyan Dorge & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.8934 of 2023

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. C.D. Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Govt. Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AE (Civ.) OIC has remained present in the Court and states that respondent No.3 is currently on leave.

At the request of learned Central Government Standing Counsel for respondents No.1 to 3, list on **24.06.2026.**

May 29, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge